# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVAS SOFTWARE, INC.	12/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPRINGSOFT USA, INC.	
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place, Suite 400	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6985840
Patent Number:	7031899
Patent Number:	7079997
Application Number:	11342125

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5035743100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Penny Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 NW Cornell Road, Suite 220

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRINGSOFT USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelone Stockwell

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0497

500722309

source=novas\_assignment#page1.tif source=novas\_assignment#page2.tif source=novas\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0498

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective // 12/02/08, 2008, is made by NOVAS SOFTWARE, INC. of San Jose, California ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications listed in the accompanying Schedule ("the patent properties").

WHEREAS, SPRINGSOFT USA, INC., of 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 400, San Jose, California 95110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent properties.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent properties, any division or continuation of a patent application included in the patent properties, any reissue of a patent included in the patent properties, and any reissue of a patent granted on a patent application included in the patent properties, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

NOVAS S	SOFTWARE,	INC.
Ву:	RAOD	
Name:	CHRIS	500ED
Title:	CONTR	oller
_	12-02	

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0499

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA On 12/2/08 before me, TRUL DO AN - NO TARY Personally appeared CHRIS SODEN Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of TRUC DOAN which the person acted, executed the instrument. Comm. # 1576676 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County Comm. Expires May 7, 2009 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official spar? Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:\_ Signer's Name: \_\_\_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPF OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: \_ ☐ Other: Signer is Representing: \_\_\_ Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O.Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org ttem #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0500

## SCHEDULE

Docket No.	Patent No. (Appln. No.)	<u>Issue Date</u> (Filing Date)	<u>Title</u>
2037	6,985,840	01/10/2006	Circuit Property Verification System
2198	7,031,899	04/18/2006	System for Analyzing and Depicting Circuit Behavior
2398	7,079,997	07/18/2006	IC Design Behaviorial Analysis System
3426	(11/342,125)	(01/26/2006)	Debugging System for Gate Level IC Designs

PATENT REEL: 021924 FRAME: 0501

**RECORDED: 12/05/2008**